administration or a partnership voluntary arrangement; or

(e) owned any asset which has been placed in receivership or been a partner in a partnership
whose assets have been placed in receivership while he was a partner or within the 12
months preceding such event; or

(f) been the subject of any public criticism by statutory or regulatory authorities (including
recognised professional bodies) nor has any of them ever been disqualified by a court
from acting as a director of a company or from acting in the management or conduct of
the affairs of any company.

6 Directors’, Senior Management’s and others’ interests

6.1 The interests of the Directors and Senior Management and of any persons connected with them
(within the meaning of section 346 Companies Act 1985) in the share capital of the Company as at
5 June 2007 (being the latest practicable date before publication of this document) and as expected to
be immediately following Admission are as follows:

As at the date of this document Immediately after Admission*
Current

percentage Percentage
ownership ownership

Number of of issued Number of of Enlarged
Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Issued Share

Name Shares Share capital Shares Capital

Maarten Henderson – – – –
Dr Iain Dorrity 61,875,050 16.5 46,406,288 11.14
Dr Hubert Aulich 15,937,500 4.25 11,953,125 2.87
Dr Peter Finnegan 3,750,050 1.0 2,812,538 0.67
John Sleeman – – – –

*Assuming no exercise of the Over-allotment Option.

As at the date of this document Immediately after Admission
Current

percentage Percentage
ownership ownership

Number of of issued Number of of Enlarged
Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Issued Share

Name Shares Share capital Shares Capital

Dr. Barry Garrard 58,781,250 15.67 44,085,938 10.58
Dr. Friedrich-Wilhem Schulze 15,937,500 4.25 11,953,125 2.87
Eizo Watanabe – – – –

6.2 All the above interests are beneficial.

6.3 At the date of this document, none of the Directors or Senior Management have any options over
Ordinary Shares.

I 21.1.6

I 17.2

III 3.3

110

6.4 As as at 5 June 2007 (being the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this document),
insofar as is known to the Company, the following persons are interested, or will immediately after
Admission be interested, directly or indirectly, in 3 per cent. or more of the issued ordinary share
capital of the Company:

As at the date of this document Immediately after Admission
Current

percentage Percentage
ownership ownership

Number of of issued Number of of Enlarged
Ordinary Ordinary Ordinary Issued Share

Name Shares Share capital Shares Capital

Heirs of Mr Robin Greaves 58,781,250 15.67 20,445,662 4.91
Mr Stuart Oldham 37,500,000 10.0 28,125,000 6.75
Ventizz Capital Fund II, LP 34,687,500 9.25 17,343,750 4.16
Mr Edward Hesford 26,718,750 7.12 20,039,063 4.81
Mr Graham Young 26,718,750 7.12 20,039,063 4.81
Mrs Sibylle Karin Andreae-Renz 15,937,500 4.25 15,937,500 3.82
Ventizz Capital Partners AG 11,250,000 3.0 1,467,392 0.35

6.5 None of the above major Shareholders will have, following the Placing, any different rights than the
holders of Ordinary Shares generally.

6.6 Save as disclosed above, there are no persons, so far as the Company is aware, who will immediately
following Admission be interested, directly or indirectly, in 3 per cent. or more of the Company’s
issued share capital, nor, so far as the Directors are aware, are there any person or persons who are or,
following Admission will or are likely to be, directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, able to exercise
control over the Company.

6.7 There are no arrangements, so far as the Company is aware, the operation of which may at a